Doc # 2007166076
Page 1 of 6
Date: 05/11/2007 02:00P
Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR
J MICHAEL GARVISON
Fee: \$37.80

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Name Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. FINAL DOCUMENTS X9999-01M Address 1000 Blue Gentian Road City/State Eagan, MN 55121-1663	
Sctc 29581	
Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein) 1. REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITI 2. POWER OF ATTORNEY 3. 4. Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released	Insurance Company
☐ Additional numbers on page of document	(this space for title company use only)
Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 1. REBECCA J. EWING, A SINGLE PERSON 2. 3. 4. 5. Additional names on page of document	
Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 1. WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2. Trustee is NORTHWEST TRUSTEE SERVICES, LLC 3. 4. 5. Additional names on page of document	
Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat of NW 1/2 SEC 35 T2N R6E	or section/township/range/quarter/quarter)
EK Complete legal description is on page 6 of document of documents of	i
/A-i	į
NOTE: The auditor/recorder will rely on the information on the form. accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provide	The staff will not read the document to verify the ed herein.

Record and Return to:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. FINAL DOCUMENTS X9999-01M 1000 BLUE GENTIAN ROAD EAGAN, MN 55121-1663

REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

0159933563

(To execute or release title, mortgage or deed of trust, security filling, transfer of equity and insurance documents and proceeds.)

The undersigned borrower(s) whether one or more each referred to below as "I" or "me" residing at				
841 N KNOTT ST, PORTLAND, OR 97227				
<u> </u>	7/2			
Buyer/Owner of the following	og manufactured home:			
Buyer/Owner of the following			~ \	
USED		FLEETWOOD Nome		
New/Used	Year	Manufacturer's Name		
BROADMORE/2262U		0 X 0		
Model Name /Model No.		Length/Width	N J	
ORFLV48A25054BM13266	A 1110 A	O. i.d.N. O.	Coriol No. 4	
Serial No. 1	Serial No. 2	Serial No. 3	Serial No. 4	
	1	. / "		
permanently affixed to the re-				
33762 STATE HWY 14, SKAMA		(ddress)		
and as more particularly desc	cribed on Exhibit A atta	ached hereto (the "Real Proper	ty"), does hereby	
irrevocably make, constitute,	, appoint and authorize	d with full powers of substituti	on	
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.			("Lender"),	
P. O. BOX 5137, DES MOINES,	, <u> A 50306-5137</u>	-tt	alone and stood in	
its successors, assigns or designees as my agent and attorney-in-fact, in my name, place and stead in				
any way which I could do, if I were personally present, with full power of substitution and delegation, (1) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates,				
assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to				
implement the terms and provisions of the Security Instrument				
dated 7th day of MAY, 2007 executed by the undersigned in favor of Lender, (2)				
to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or in Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates,				
assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make				
application for and obtain the certificate of title for the manufactured home designated above, and to				
have Lender (or its designee) designated as lienholder on the certificate of title for the manufactured				
home,(3) to complete, execute and deliver in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper				
to have the manufactured home treated as real estate for any and all purposes under state law,				
including but not limited to the surrender of any certificate of title, any election to treat the				
manufactured home as real estate for tax numoses or to				

To induce any third party to act hereunder, I hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly executed copy of facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and i for myself and for my heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to idemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims tht may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. I have given this Power of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make the financing available. It is couple with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This power of attorney shall not be affected by my (our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or incompetence. I do futher grant unto said Attorney-in-Fact full authority and power to do and perform any and all acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as I might or could do if personally present.

WITNESS my hand and seal t	his8+1	lay ofMay	2007
REBECCA J. EWING	-Borrower		, and the second
		Witness	
		:	
		Witness	

STATE OF WAShing	ton	.)
) •)SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Skama</u>	na	4

COUNTY OF () KANNAMIA)	
I, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the aforesaid State and that Processing. Ewing	County, do hereby certify
Borrower(s), personally appeared before me in said County and ack to be their act and deed. Given under my hand and seal this	cnowledged the within instrument day of
Notary Pub Notary Pub State of	blic
My commi	ssion expires: <u>(0 17 201</u> 0
THE OF WASHING	



EXHIBIT 'A'

A tract of land in the Northwest Quarter of Section 35, Township 2 North, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Commencing at a reinforced concrete monument 6 inches in diameter set in the ground approximately 30 feet from the center of State Highway No. 8, in said Section 35, placed pursuant to agreement recorded at Page 267, Book 31 of Deeds, records of Skamania County, State of Washington, which is the initial point of the property hereby described; thence from said initial point in a Westerly direction along the South boundary of State Highway No. 8 Right of Way to a point where the South boundary of the said highway intersects the North boundary line of the S.P. & S. Railway Right of Way; thence Easterly along the North boundary of the S.P. & S. Railway Right of Way to a point due South of the initial point; thence North to the initial point.